

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala 147901

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org

o/o Civil works Division S.A.S.Nagar Tel. No. 0172-2236182 E-mail: srxen-cw-moh@pstcl.org

(Short Term Tender Notice)

1	Office of	Add. Superintending Engineer,
		Civil works Division, PSTCL.
		Q. No. C-1 & C-II , Type- IV
		220 Kv Sub Station, Ind. Area Phase- VII,
•		Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar
2	Name of work	1. Construction of Civil works for replacement of 2
		No 132/11 Kv T/F at 220 Kv Sub Station Ghulal.
		2. Construction of Technical Civil Works for line bay
	·	to 66 Kv Sub Station Purba Apartments (deposit
		work) at 220 Kv Sub Station Sectior-80 Mohali.
		3. Construction of Technical Civil Works for line bay
		to 66 Kv Sub Station IISER (deposit work) at 220 Kv
		Sub Station Sectior-80 Mohali.
3	Tender Enquiry No	:04 to 06/2016-17
	Last Date and Time for	
1	Sale of Tender Documents	:18-7-2016 up to 5.00 PM
1		
2	Receipt of Tender	: 21-7-2016 up to 12.00Hrs
3	Opening of Tender	: 21-7-2016 at 12.30 PM.

Detail tender notice may be down loaded from PSTCL web site (www.pstcl.gov.in)

Addl.S.E/C.W.D.,S.A.S.Nagai

Terms & conditions

- 1. The tender documents shall be issued only to those Ist class working building contractors who have enlisted with PSTCL, PSPCL, erstwhile PSEB,Pb. PWD/ B&R, MES, Railways & have satisfactorily executed similar work of same magnitude during the last two years.
- 2. The tenderers should enclose Rs.1000/- (Rs. One thousand only) in shape of Bank draft for each tender in favour of Addl.S.E./C.W.Divn.,PSTCL, S.A.S.Nagar payable at Chandigarh/Mohali towards cost of tender documents/specification non-refundable.
- 3. Tender of such bidder who do not enclose the demand draft of cost of tender document/specifications shall not be opened.
- 4. All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money at the rates and in the form prescribed in the tender document accepted in the case of those tenderers who have specially exempted there under.
- 5. Conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- 6. Tenderer will have to comply with all the rules and regulations under factory act, Industrial disputes act, E.P.F Act., Labour Laws and Bonus Act & Retrenchment compensation etc.
- 7. The tender shall be issued to those tenderers who have Vat. No., EPF No.& Service tax No.
- 8. Tender received telegraphically through telex or Fax/e-mail shall not be accepted.
- 9. The competent authority reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 10. In case the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday the tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time. Tender documents shall be issued to only those tenderers who prime facia meets aforesaid qualifying requirement. However, issue of tender documents shall not automatically construce qualification of the tenderer for the award of the work which shall again be determined during bid evaluation

11. Completion period shall be 120 days for execution of this work.

Add. Superintending Engineer, Civil works Division, PSTCL. 220 Kv Sub Station, Ind. Area Phase- VII

SahibzadaAjit Singh Nagar

alm